Detertion 12/3/19/3 235pm Melvinge SID 4654Y Instited To Inspect Vehicle Ho 67465405 Fustech Auto 1 Kaki Blet Ave 6 # 01-46 at Workshop m/s Policy No. 1018M7PV01016003 Claim Ho M7D1901304 Sum beauted. Excess: D.O.A 10/03/2019 Make of Vehi (ClienCs Record) CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS H.O.D. Endorsement Money Date/Time: 3:18pm@12/3/19 Person Contacted Vehicle IN DUT Action/Instruction ( ) Estimate Date/Time SGN97 p-x SID 46544-X 14/3/19 Informed melvin pending workshop est by 25/3/19 Sand preli revised via meriman

(08/11/13) wef	REF: 5	MO		
ASS. REC. BY: MCreus				
J	ASSIC	NMENT	, , , , , ,	10
D.	sto:	Veh No: 56297/	Yr Regn: _ / / /	18
From:	ate:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / L	orry / Taxi / Prime Mover /	
Estimated Cost:	(MD// MD/	Truck / Trailer or (A /	/	
OD / TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA		Make: Hand Di	DUCCEV CC Z	35%
To Inspect Vehicle No:	GN-979	100100	A/C: Insured / Std	
at Workshop m/s	4.	Colour Blue	T/Radio: Insured / Std	/ NI / NA
of	110000	Sp.Reading 6018		
Insured: SJ7	46544	Eng/No:	100.7-17	1040
Policy No.		C/No:	CL D C 0 P81-	0017
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burn		
**************************************	Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaker		
Sum insured.	10000000	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leake	d/Burnt or	
(Client's Record)  Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim		
Make of Ven.	H. H. C. T. C.	Tyre Size: F: Z /	5-15-5-11-	7
J1900 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200		R:		/
(Policy Condition)	N/S O/S	BS / DUN EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZ	A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SU	JMI /
Remark: The veh had commenced it	5	TOYO / YOKO or		
repair at the time of inspec	AIOII.	200 10	Rear	3
Bal. or Market Value:		Front	R/Bal.	mm
IDAC Accident report.	nsistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. mm	L/Bal.	mm
	nsistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 73/mm	D.O.I. # 7):/	/2/10
Est. Repairs: days	Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 10/3/19	0.0.1.	3/17
Lum Sum: 20 %	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at		
20000000000000000000000000000000000000	L7A56962	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O	IS I NIS I UIC I Rooftop	or or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Vehicle: IN / OU	Rea		- to collision
Date: Person Conta	acted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / E	Body Structure affected du	e to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	ood continua	D 2 5 MAR 2019	16,061.50, 76%	)
Date/Time, File Pass to?	reli. Report	Days Of Repair: 4		
H	nal Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	1.0
1) Date/Time, File Return to?			Transportation:	450
19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Add F	ee: Site Insp (\$	)S + RS,SI	10
2) 25/3- typist		: Interview (\$	) Photos	
Report Format : met	imen	: Tech. Invs (\$	) Others	
	1	: Weekend (\$	)	
Lump <u>Sum</u> / I.B.I: (\$ _50	$\infty _{2}$		TOTAL	460

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. To: 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 50 Raffles Place Paya Ubi Industrial Park #05-01/06, Singapore Land Tower Singapore 408933 Singapore 048623 Date: 25 Mar 2019 Melvin Ye Attn: Preliminary Advice Insured Vehicle No : SJD4654Y : 10/03/2019 Accident Date : SGN97P TP Vehicle No : 12/03/2019 Assignment Date : HONDA ODYSSEY Make Est. Duration of Repair : 0.00 Date of Inspection : 12/03/2019 : FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD (HQ) Inspection At 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 Point of Impact / General Description of Damages The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident. 21.061.50 :S\$ Repairer's Estimate (Gross) 5,000.00 (LUMP SUM) :S\$ Revised Amount (EST) 0.00 :S\$ Check Items (Estimated) 5,000.00 :S\$ Total :S\$ Lump Sum Repair **Total Loss Consideration** :S\$ New for Old Value :S\$ Pre-Accident Value :S\$ COE / PARF Rebate :S\$ Salvage Value :S\$ Margin for Repair Remarks The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage. Kindly let us have your authorisation. The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck. ( X ) Other comments :The above survey was conducted on a 'Without Prejudice' basis.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Subr	nitted I	ns Auth'ed	Status		
Main	11 Mar 2019		12 Mar 2019 14:35 Assign					New As	case	t
þ	tain	Re	ference		Claim Details		Document	s	] <u>s</u>	how All
CLAIM SUI	BFOLDER DI	TAILS				[Created	by insurer]			
insured:	он снос	N KIAT (HU JUN	JIE), ID: S176	8398E						
Main Claimant:	LIM RON	GJUN, KEN, ID	S8831229E	2).						
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SGN97F	,			Date of Loss:	10/03/201	9 20:00 - :59			
Claim Type:	Policy/Cover Note No.: D18MTPV01016003 (Comprehensive)						)			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SJD4654	Y			Policy No. (Claimant):					
(2.102.00)				en over p	Excess:					
Repairer:	Fastech /	Auto Pte Ltd (HQ	) 1 Kaki Bukit A	ve 6, #01-4	6/48/50 Autobay,	417883 Kal	ki Bukit - Tel: 67	465405		
Handling Insurer:	Director of the Control	nsurance Singap				and the second second second second	and the same of th	667]		
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pto	Ltd (HQ) - Tel	: 6256-3561	[Final Rpt	due 21/03	3/2019]			
Driver/Cust dian (Insured):	OH CHING	S TAT () , NRIC:	S9216627I, To	el: +658139	8776 Email:					
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL R	ECEIVED						View All	Compose	Case Ma
There are n	o mail for this	s case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TA	sks⊟				View All	Search Tasks	Create N	lew Task	Complet
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Sub	oject Ha	ndler Assign	ned By	Completed Or	n Cre	eated On	Done

#### View Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

\*SGN97P (CMTD1901304) [SJD4654Y] TP

LIM RONGJUN, KEN Mar 10 2019 8:00PM [OH CHOON KIAT (HU JUNJIE)] Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

Resend	View Recipients	Print Message	Delete Message	Forward
		7	A SUBJECT OF STREET	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 14/03/2019 08:41 AM. From

MelvinYe To

TP SURVEY SGN 97P Subject

Dear Melvin,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SGN 97P on 12/3/2019.

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Best Regards, Veron Chen

#### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents.

### > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

wner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
wner ID:	1229E
ehicle Details	
ehicle No.:	SGN97P
ehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended Deregistration Date:	12 Mar 2019
ehicle Make:	HONDA
ehicle Model:	ODYSSEY 2.4 EXV-S CVT SR
rimary Colour:	Blue
Manufacturing Year:	2018
ngine No.:	K24W72402481
Chassis No.:	JHMRC1890JC206044
Maximum Power Output:	129.0 kW (172 bhp)
Dpen Market Value:	\$31,195.00
riginal Registration Date:	07 Nov 2018
irst Registration Date:	07 Nov 2018
ransfer Count:	0
ctual ARF Paid: ntended PARF Rebate Details	\$35,673.00
ARF Eligibility:	Yes
ARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	06 Nov 2028
ARF Rebate Amount:	\$26,754.00
ntended COE Rebate Details	
OE Expiry Date:	06 Nov 2028
OE Category:	E - Open - all except motorcycle
OE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$32,552.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$30,208.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$56,962.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Mar 2019

OK

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	11/03/2019 17:33
Date Of Accident	10/03/2019 20:05
Exact Location Of Accident	JURONG GATEWAY RD TOWARDS TOH GUAN RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SGN97P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LIM RONGJUN, KEN
NRIC No	S8831229E
Email Address	KENUEE@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-81004321
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-81004321
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	ODYSSEY-2.4 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AVIVA LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	LIM RONGJUN, KEN
NRIC No	S8831229E
Date Of Birth	29/08/1988

 NRIC No
 \$8831229E

 Date Of Birth
 29/08/1988

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 18/02/2014

Driving Experience 5 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-81004321

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-81004321

EMail Address KENUEE@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 656 CHIA CHU KANG CRESCENT #11-31

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

**OWNER** 

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

6

Passenger 1

NAME:

: LIM BENG JUN LOUIS

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: GAY TENG YONG

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

: BU YUAN YU

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 4

NAME:

: JENNY TAN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 5

NAME:

: TAN GUAT ENG

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJD4654Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR

### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN					1 1 1 1		
					44-14-		++++
					40	2 GN	anp
					C4) C	7 810	(41)
	1-1-1-1	13	DIAD		0 ~	220	4654
					120		100
	11111						
No on			Car from	behind l	bang er	tomy c	ar
	, ,	junction.	Car from	behind l	sang o/	tomy co	ar-
		junction.	Car from	behind l	bang bi	tomy co	ar
		junction.	Car from	behind l	bang bi	tomy co	ar_
		junction.	Car from	behind l	bang bi	tomy co	ar
		junction.	Car from	behind l	bang bi	tomy co	ar
		junction.	Car from	behind l	bang bi	tomy co	ar
		junction.	Car from	behind l	bang by	tomy co	ar
		junction.	Car from	behind l	bang by	tomy c	ar
		junction.	Car from	behind l	bang ex	tomy c	ar
		junction.	Car from	behind l	bang by	tomy c	ar
		junction.	Car from	behind l	bang by	tomy c	ar
		junction.	Car from	behind l	bang by	tomy c	ar
No on	VE INJU	UNGHON:	Car from	behind l	bang by	tomy a	ar
NO OA	VE INJU	UNGHON:	Car from	behind l	bang ex	tomy co	ar
NO OA	VE INJU	UNGHON:	Car from	behind l	bang by	tomy c	ar
DECLARATION I/We declare the forego	VE INJU	REO Drive	Car from			ing Centre Perso	

GRADING StarchPleatinon\_V3

### FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

LABOUR CHARGES:

TO CHECK WIRING

TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REAR REVERSE SENSOR

TO DISMANTLE & REFIX TAILGATE MECHANISM

TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN

TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST

Tax Reg No: 20-0006262-D

SGN97P

Not Allus Note Allus 1/5 \$5000 Hom. 1/3/19

	Dates	
QTY	PARTICULAR	
1 PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN	11.105.10 X
1 PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	1, NU \$122.80
1 PCS	TAILGATE /2ff-30	Bodly 10 \$1,485.30
1 PCS	TAILGATE 'H' LOGO	Nu \$45.80
1 PCS	TAILGATE 'ODYSSEY' EMBLEM	Net \$45.20
2 PCS	TAILGATE REFLECCTORS @\$680.00	MS(ME , , \$1,360.00 (PC
1 PCS	TAILGATE INNER LOCK	DD/Shoth \$299.20_
1 PCS	TAILGATE INNER LOCK STRIKER	, 11 \$68.20 X
1 PCS	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD 485-30	De/ CM \$745.30
1 SET	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	\$35.00
1 PCS	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP 1/17-30	\$166.20
1 PCS	TAILGATE OUTER HANDLE	17 \$299.30 K
1 PCS	TAILGATE OUTER CHROME MOULDING   WALL	cne \$295.40
1 PCS	TAILGATE LOCK SENSOR	(Ne \$210.00_
2 PCS	TAILGATE LICENCE LAMPS @\$65.00	1130.00 X
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER 665-40	DD / 70m \$915.30
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS @\$66.50	1133.00 ×
1 SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Ner \$39.00
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS @\$105.00	ν γ \$210.00 X
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER CHROMES @\$165.00	11 , \$330.00 ×
1 SET	REAR BUMPER SENSOR	5 links \$380.00 2000.
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL 460-80	\$691.20_
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH 165-80	TWI \$315.40
1 PCS	TAILLAMP HOUSING PANEL N/S	\$458.20 ×
2 PCS	TAILLAMPS @\$750.00	17 \$1,500.00 ×
2 PCS	REAR FENDERS @\$971.00	17 \$1,942.00
2 PCS	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARDS @\$820.00	17 \$1,640.00 ×
1 PCS	TAILLAMP LOWER GARNISH N/S	イフ \$318.20 火
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL	17 \$866.40 X
1 PCS	REAR REVERSE CAMERA	17 \$650.00 ×
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL SEALANT	20% ru \$50.00
1 PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	\$50.00
1703	NEAR WINDOUNCER SEALANT	
		\$16,901.50
	81	

\$80.00 3 0

\$80.00

\$100.0080

\$150.00/20

⊿ / \$100.00 X

TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTREY
TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR-LINER
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD, STRAIGHTENED
& REPLACING PARTS
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING

 $\kappa = \pi_{\kappa}$ 

\$120.00 80 A 1 \$380.00 × \$100.00 60 \$1,500.00 600

\$1,500.00 00 TO \$21,961.50

6261-84

21011.50.

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/SMO19004522/UVD3N2

K24W72402481

6018 km

JHMRC1890JC206044

Date:

26/03/2019

REFERENCE

Handling

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte.

Ltd. Insurer:

Claimant Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

SGN97P

10/03/2019

Policy No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SJD4654Y

TP Nature of Claim:

Engine No:

Chassis No:

Odometer:

D18MTPV01016003

Claim No:

CMTD1901304

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SGN97P

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

HONDA ODYSSEY, 2.4 (A) 07/11/2018 (Man. Year: 2018)

Blue 2356 cc

Colour: **Engine Capacity:** 

Market Value/New Car Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

215/55R17

Dunlop 7 mm Dunlop 7 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

215/55R17 Dunlop 7 mm

Rear Right Side:

Dunlop 7 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	16,901.50	4,241.84	12,659.66	74.90
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	4,110.00	2,020.00	2,090.00	50.85
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	21,011.50	6,261.84	14,749.66	70.20
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,000.00		
(S\$)	21,011.50	5,000.00	16,011.50	76.20
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,470.81	350.00	1,120.81	76.20
Nett Amount (S\$)	22,482.31	5,350.00	17,132.31	76.20

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/03/2019

Date Inspected:

12/03/2019 Inspected At:

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50

Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 26 Mar 2019)

Parts: M1-MPV HONDA ODYSSEY 2.4 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SGN97P)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

		mended Parts Part No. Particulars	Condition F	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN	Not Necessary	1,105.10 F	*-FL
2	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	122.80 F	*122.80 FL
3	1	*TAILGATE	Badly Dented	1,485.30 F	1,285.30 FL
4	1	*TAILGATE H LOGO	Necessary	45.80 F	*45.80 FL
5	1	*TAILGATE ODYSSEY EMBLEM	Necessary	45.20 F	*45.20 FL
6	1	*TAILGATE REFLECTORS	N/s Cracked	1,360.00 F	*680.00 FL
7	1	*TAILGATE INNER LOCK	Dented/Shorted	299.20 F	*299.20 FL
8	1	*TAILGATE INNER LOCK STRIKER	Not Necessary	68.20 F	*-FL
9	1	*TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	Deformed/Cracked	745.30 F	*485.30 FL
31 H	1	*SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	Necessary	35.00 F	*35.00 FL
10 11	1	*TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Twisted	166.20 F	*117.30 FL
12	1	*TAILGATE OUTER HANDLE	Not Necessary	299.30 F	*- FL
13	1	*TAILGATE OUTER CHROME MOULDING LOWER		295.40 F	*295.40 FL
14	1	*TAILGATE LOCK SENSOR	Cracked	210.00 F	*210.00 FL
15	2	*TAILGATE LICENCE LAMPS	Not Necessary	130.00 F	*- FL
16	1	*REAR BUMPER	Dented/Torn	915.30 F	*665.40 FL
17	2	*REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS	Not Necessary	133.00 F	*- FL
18	1	*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	39.00 F	*39.00 FL
	2	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS	Not Necessary	210.00 F	*-FL
19		*REAR BUMPER CHROMES	Not Necessary	330.00 F	*- FL
20	2	*REAR END PANEL	Dented/Bent	691.20 F	*460.80 FL
21	1	*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Twisted	315.40 F	*165.80 FL
22	-	*TAILLAMP HOUSING PANEL N/S	Repair	458.20 F	*- FL
23	1	*TAILLAMPS	Not Necessary	1,500.00 F	*- FL
-	2	*REAR FENDERS	Not Necessary	1,942.00 F	*- FL
25 26	2	*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARDS	Not Necessary	1,640.00 F	*- FL
	1	*TAILLAMP LOWER GARNISH N/S	Not Necessary	318.20 F	*- FL
27	1	*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Not Necessary	866.40 F	*- FL
28		*REAR REVERSE CAMERA	Not Necessary	650.00 F	*- Fl
29	1	*REAR END PANEL SEALANT	Necessary	50.00 F	*50.00 FL
30	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	50.00 F	*50.00 FI
31	1	*SET REAR BUMPER SENSOR	Shorted	380.00 FS	*200.00 FS
32	1	P part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Onortos	233333333	
F=FI	ranchise	part. 5-Sponett, E-Estitemble.	Sub Total (S\$)	16.901.50	5,252.30
		- List Item Discount on L Iten			1,010.46
			Total Parts (S\$	16.901.50	4,241.84

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	Labour
Recommended	Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			20.00
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
2	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REAR REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
3	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX TAILGATE MECHANISM	New	100.00	80.00
4	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
5	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	New	100.00	0.00
6	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY	New	120.00	80.00
7	TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR-LINER	New	380.00	0.00
8	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	New	100.00	60.00
9	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD, STRAIGHTENED & REPLACING PARTS	New	1,500.00	600.00
10	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,500.00	1,000.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	4,110.00	2,020.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >